
Balls: Nittaku 3-Star Premium 40+ balls, sponsored by Paddle Palace 



NON US CITIZENS WILL BE ALLOWED TO PLAY AND ADVANCE TO
SINGLE ELIMINATION IN NON CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS AND

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT.

• Championship Team Event as follows:

3 or 4 Teams per groups in a Round Robin, followed by Single Elimination. 

All clubs must belong to the Southwest Region but players are not required to reside there.

Team rosters cannot be changed between the Southwest Regional and the National Championships.

3-5 players per team roster.

USATT REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS TOURNAMENT - 3 Star
ENTRY DEADLINE: MAY 15 TH, 2023

Proof of US Citizenship must be provided for Championship Events.
Forms of proof of include: Passport, Birth Certificate, 

Certificate of Naturalization, and Voter Registration Card.
For Regional Championship Tournament, proof of residency within the Region is required.

Forms of proof include:  Driver’s License, Student ID, Recent Credit Card/Utilities Bill.

Tournament Director: Manny Velazquez, Tournament Referee: Chong Pang
Tournament Officials: Xianfeng Zhang, Floriss Teng, Tina Xiao, Yue, Wu, Hongyao Zhang, Ning Cheng - Umpires 

Tournament Volunteers: Ting Li, Jonathan Ramos

Balls: Nittaku 3-Star Premium 40+ balls, sponsored by Paddle Palace 



U19 Boys *
U19 Girls *
70 & Over Mens *
70 & Over Womens *
U13 Boys *
U13 Girls *
60 & Over Mens *
60 & Over Womens *
U15 Boys *
U15 Girls *
U1200 RR
U11 Boys *
U11 Girls *

U1800 RR
Men’s Singles  RR*
Women’s Singles RR *
U1500 RR
U2300 RR
40 & Over Womens *
40 & Over Mens *
Para Standing *
Para Wheelchair  *

Team Championships
Championship Division
Division A
Division B

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.

23.

FRI
FRI
FRI
FRI
FRI
FRI
FRI
FRI
FRI
FRI
FRI
FRI
FRI

SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT

SUN

9:00AM
9:00AM
9:00AM
9:00AM

11:00AM
11:00AM
12:00PM
12:00PM
2:00PM
2:00PM
4:00PM
5:00PM
5:00PM

9:00AM
11:00AM
11:00AM
1:00PM
3:00PM
1:00PM
5:00PM
5:30PM
5:30PM

9:00AM

 $30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30

$30
$30
$30
$30
$40
$30
$30
$30
$30

$200

T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T

T
T
T
T

$300 + M
T
T
T
T

$1,750
$500

T

T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T
T

T
T
T
T

$200
T
T
T
T

$800
$400

T

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

M
M
M
M

$100 
M
M
M
M

$600
$250 - 3rd

T

18
14
8
4

18
14
12
6

24
16
24
12
8

32
32
12
24
40
8

24
8
4

Players can ONLY select ONE event per time session. (1 in the morning, 1 in the afternoon)

EVENT DAY TIME FEE 1ST 2ND 3RD/4THLIMIT

* Championships Events

Events





Limit 3-5 players per team. They must represent a club tram in the SW Region



Membership:
Proof of USATT membership is required. Membership may be purchased along with tournament 
entry form. Adult basic membership $25/year, Pro membership $75/year. Players who don’t want to 
purchase a full membership may purchase a tournament pass for $50. *** You may purchase a 
tournament pass even if you were previously a USATT member or have never purchased a tourna-
ment pass.
Age Events:
U21: Born on or after January 1, 2002 ‐ Must Be Under 21 As of December 31, 2022. U19: Born on or 
after January 1, 2004 ‐ Must Be Under 19 As of December 31, 2022. U17: Born on or a�er January 1, 
2006 ‐ Must Be Under 17 As of December 31, 2022. U15: Born on or a�er January 1, 2008 ‐ Must Be 
Under 15 As of December 31, 2022. U13: Born on or a�er January 1, 2010 ‐ Must Be Under 13 As of 
December 31, 2022. U11: Born on or a�er January 1, 2012 ‐ Must Be Under 11 As of December 31, 2022. 
40+: Born on or before December 31, 1983 ‐ Must Be 40 or Older As of December 31, 2023. 50+: Born on 
or before December 31, 1973 ‐ Must Be 50 or Older As of December 31, 2023. 55+: Born on or before 
December 31, 1968 ‐ Must Be 55 or Older As of December 31, 2023. 60+: Born on or before December 
31, 1963 ‐ Must Be 60 or Older As of December 31, 2023. 65+: Born on or before December 31, 1958 ‐ 
Must Be 65 or Older As of December 31, 2023. 70+: Born on or before December 31, 1953 ‐ Must Be 70 
or Older As of December 31, 2023. 75+: Born on or before December 31, 1948 ‐ Must Be 75 or Older As 
of December 31, 2023. 80+: Born on or before December 31, 1943 ‐ Must Be 80 or Older As of December 
31, 2023.

Rules:
Events can be cancelled or combined at the discretion of the tournament committee.  No prizes will 
be awarded for splits, default losses or no-appear, or dumps. The rules of ITTF and USATT policies 
will govern the tournament. All decisions of the tournament referee are final. 

Dress Code:
White shirts or shorts/skirts during play are not allowed. All USATT and ITTF rules and regulations will 
be followed

Equipment:
The tournament will feature the following 25mm top ITTF approved tables:
• Butterfly Centerfold 25 table with net set
• Europa 25 table with net set
Balls: Nittaku 3-Star Premium 40+, sponsored by Paddle Palace 
Flooring for the facility is Blue rubberized mat.

Rating:
Monday, May 1st, 2023 ratings from USATT website will be used for this tournament’s elegibility.  
Seedings are based on the most current ratings.  Tournament director reserves the rights to assign 
ratings to unrated players for seeding purposes. Unrated players cannot advance to the prize 
rounds except the Open events (Men’s Singles, Women’s Singles, Age Events and Giant Round 
Robin).
Defaults:
No prize/prize money shall be awarded for players who default any match/matches.  The tourna-
ment committee reserves the right to restrict such players (who default their matches) from advanc-
ing if no satisfactory reasons are given for their defaults.


