PRIZES AND AWARDS!

USATABLE TENNIS



Regional Championships May 26, 27, 28





USATT REGIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS TOURNAMENT - 3 Star ENTRY DEADLINE: MAY 15 TH, 2023

NON US CITIZENS WILL BE ALLOWED TO PLAY AND ADVANCE TO SINGLE ELIMINATION IN NON CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS AND TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP EVENT.

Proof of US Citizenship must be provided for Championship Events.
Forms of proof of include: Passport, Birth Certificate,
Certificate of Naturalization, and Voter Registration Card.

For Regional Championship Tournament, proof of residency within the Region is required. Forms of proof include: Driver's License, Student ID, Recent Credit Card/Utilities Bill.

Tournament Director: Manny Velazquez, Tournament Referee: Chong Pang
Tournament Officials: Xianfeng Zhang, Floriss Teng, Tina Xiao, Yue, Wu, Hongyao Zhang, Ning Cheng - Umpires
Tournament Volunteers: Ting Li, Jonathan Ramos

Balls: Nittaku 3-Star Premium 40+ balls, sponsored by Paddle Palace

• Championship Team Event as follows:

3 or 4 Teams per groups in a Round Robin, followed by Single Elimination.

All clubs must belong to the Southwest Region but players are not required to reside there.

Team rosters cannot be changed between the Southwest Regional and the National Championships.

3-5 players per team roster.

Players can ONLY select ONE event per time session. (1 in the morning, 1 in the afternoon)

1. □ U19 Boys *	18	FRI	9:00AM	\$30	T	Т	M
2. U19 Girls *	14	FRI	9:00AM	\$30	Т	T	M
3. □ 70 & Over Mens *	8	FRI	9:00AM	\$30	T	T	M
4. □ 70 & Over Womens *	4	FRI	9:00AM	\$30	T	T	M
5. U13 Boys *	18	FRI	11:00AM	\$30	T	T	M
6. □ U13 Girls *	14	FRI	11:00AM	\$30	T	Т	M
7. □ 60 & Over Mens *	12	FRI	12:00PM	\$30	T	Т	M
8. 60 & Over Womens *	6	FRI	12:00PM	\$30	T	Т	M
9. □ U15 Boys *	24	FRI	2:00PM	\$30	T	Т	M
10. □ U15 Girls *	16	FRI	2:00PM	\$30	T	Т	M
11. □ U1200 RR	24	FRI	4:00PM	\$30	T	Т	M
12. □ U11 Boys *	12	FRI	5:00PM	\$30	T	Т	M
13. □ U11 Girls *	8	FRI	5:00PM	\$30	T	T	M
14. □ U1800 RR	32	SAT	9:00AM	\$30	T	Т	M
15. □ Men's Singles RR*	32	SAT	11:00AM	\$30	T	T	M
16. □ Women's Singles RR *	12	SAT	11:00AM	\$30	T	T	M
17. □ U1500 RR	24	SAT	1:00PM	\$30	T	T	M
18. □ U2300 RR	40	SAT	3:00PM	\$40	\$300 + M	\$200	\$100
19. □ 40 & Over Womens *	8	SAT	1:00PM	\$30	T	Т	M
20. □ 40 & Over Mens *	24	SAT	5:00PM	\$30	T	T	M
21. ☐ Para Standing *	8	SAT	5:30PM	\$30	T	Т	M
22. □ Para Wheelchair *	4	SAT	5:30PM	\$30	Т	Т	M
23. Team Championships		SUN	9:00AM	\$200			
Championship Division					\$1,750	\$800	\$600
□ Division A					\$500	\$400	\$250 - 3rd
□ Division B					T	T	T

^{*} Championships Events



ENTRY FORM

CHY:	STATE:
PHONE#:	EMAIL:
USATT RATING:	USATT MEMERSHIP #:
CLUB NAME:	
OPTIONAL DONATION TO U	TOTAL EVENT FEES: \$ USATT MEMBERSHIP FEE \$ SATT NATIONAL TEAM PROGRAM \$ TOTAL FEES \$
from any and all claims, person or property. I assu	all staff, sponsor, USATT, HITTA, actions, or demands for any loss, damage or injury sustained by time full risk and responsibility for my participation in this even regulations and decisions of tournament officials.
SIGNATURE:	DATE:
USATT SAFE SPORT PROTOCOL	FOR USATT SANCTIONED TOURNAMENTS
all persons who are engaged in Sanctioned Tournaments, excep Safe Sport Compliant, which inc	rt Policy including the organization's Coaching Policy, which require coaching activities at USATT Affiliated Member Clubs and/or USATT of parents or legal guardians coaching their own children, must be followed the completing SafeSport Training offered by the US Center for going a criminal background screen every two years.
I understand that, pursuant to USATT's Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policy, all participants at USA Sanctioned Tournaments who are over the age of 18 and have regular contact with or authority over minor athletes must complete annual SafeSport Training offered by the US Center for SafeSport. More information on USATT's Safe Sport Policy is available at: https://www.teamusa.org/usa-table-tennis/athlete-safety/safe-sport.	



CLUB NAME:		
TEAM MANGER: _	EMAIL:	
PHONE NUMBER:	CITY:	STATE:
	ROSTER	

	First Name	Last Name	USATT ID
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			

Limit 3-5 players per team. They must represent a club tram in the SW Region

- Roster submitted is for both Regional Championship and for National Club Team Championship (If Team Qualifies)
- Top 3 Teams in each region qualify directly for 2023 National Club Team Championship (Fort Worth, TX July, 2023)
- A player can't compete for multiple teams (or multiple regions)
- Each club is only eligible to compete in the region that their state has been allocated.
- All Players and all clubs must be USATT members to compete in the Regional and National Team Championship

Northeast Region	Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, and Vermont
Southeast Region	Alabama, Arkansas, Delaware, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Maryland, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee, Virginia, Washington, DC, and West Virginia;
Southwest Region	Arizona, Colorado, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas, and Utah;
Midwest Region	Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota, Ohio, South Dakota, and Wisconsin;
Pacific Region	Alaska, California, Hawaii, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, Oregon, Washington, and Wyoming.

Submit complete roster to Regional Championships TD: hittaponggm@gmail.com and CC: vlad.farcas@usatt.org



Equipment:

The tournament will feature the following 25mm top ITTF approved tables:

- Butterfly Centerfold 25 table with net set
- Europa 25 table with net set

Balls: Nittaku 3-Star Premium 40+, sponsored by Paddle Palace Flooring for the facility is Blue rubberized mat.

Dress Code:

White shirts or shorts/skirts during play are not allowed. All USATT and ITTF rules and regulations will be followed

Rules:

Events can be cancelled or combined at the discretion of the tournament committee. No prizes will be awarded for splits, default losses or no-appear, or dumps. The rules of ITTF and USATT policies will govern the tournament. All decisions of the tournament referee are final.

Rating:

Monday, May 1st, 2023 ratings from USATT website will be used for this tournament's elegibility. Seedings are based on the most current ratings. Tournament director reserves the rights to assign ratings to unrated players for seeding purposes. Unrated players cannot advance to the prize rounds except the Open events (Men's Singles, Women's Singles, Age Events and Giant Round Robin).

Defaults:

No prize/prize money shall be awarded for players who default any match/matches. The tournament committee reserves the right to restrict such players (who default their matches) from advancing if no satisfactory reasons are given for their defaults.

Membership:

Proof of USATT membership is required. Membership may be purchased along with tournament entry form. Adult basic membership \$25/year, Pro membership \$75/year. Players who don't want to purchase a full membership may purchase a tournament pass for \$50. *** You may purchase a tournament pass even if you were previously a USATT member or have never purchased a tournament pass.

Age Events:

U21: Born on or after January 1, 2002 - Must Be Under 21 As of December 31, 2022. **U19:** Born on or after January 1, 2004 - Must Be Under 19 As of December 31, 2022. **U17:** Born on or a er January 1, 2006 - Must Be Under 17 As of December 31, 2022. **U15:** Born on or a er January 1, 2008 - Must Be Under 15 As of December 31, 2022. **U13:** Born on or a er January 1, 2010 - Must Be Under 13 As of December 31, 2022. **U11:** Born on or a er January 1, 2012 - Must Be Under 11 As of December 31, 2022. **40+:** Born on or before December 31, 1983 - Must Be 40 or Older As of December 31, 2023. **50+:** Born on or before December 31, 1973 - Must Be 50 or Older As of December 31, 2023. **50+:** Born on or before December 31, 1968 - Must Be 55 or Older As of December 31, 2023. **60+:** Born on or before December 31, 1958 - Must Be 60 or Older As of December 31, 2023. **70+:** Born on or before December 31, 1953 - Must Be 70 or Older As of December 31, 2023. **75+:** Born on or before December 31, 1948 - Must Be 75 or Older As of December 31, 2023. **80+:** Born on or before December 31, 1948 - Must Be 75 or Older As of December 31, 2023. **80+:** Born on or before December 31, 1948 - Must Be 75 or Older As of December 31, 2023. **80+:** Born on or before December 31, 1948 - Must Be 70 or Older As of December 31, 2023. **80+:** Born on or before December 31, 1948 - Must Be 70 or Older As of December 31, 2023. **80+:** Born on or before December 31, 1948 - Must Be 70 or Older As of December 31, 2023. **80+:** Born on or before December 31, 1948 - Must Be 70 or Older As of December 31, 2023. **80+:** Born on or before December 31, 1948 - Must Be 70 or Older As of December 31, 2023.